
1967 Oral Answers [ RAJYA SABHA ] to Questions 1968
DR. SHRIMATI SEETA PARMA-NAND: Is the hon. Minister aware that the majority of the people in the country are not in favour of the Rhythm method and that it is no1 practicable?

RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAUR: I have no such information in my possession

DR. D. H. VARIAVA: May I know if there are any statistics about lowering of births after the adoption of this family planning for about 2 or 3 years?

RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAUR: No statistics can be arrived at after one year.

DR. SHRIMATI SEETA PARMA-NAND:
How long will the Government take to decide whether they are going to experiment with the Rhythm method or take to some other method?

(No reply.)
*300. [The questioner (Moulana M.

Faruqi) was absent. For answer, vide vol.
1974 infra.]

*301. I The questioner (Maulana M.
Faruqi) was absent. For answer, vide col.
1975 Infra.]
FACILITIES TO THE WORKERS OF THE IRON

MINES AT BARA JAMDA
+ *302. SHRI KISHORI RAM: Will the

Minister for LABOUR be pleased to state whether the workers in the fOriginal notice of the question received in Hindi as given below: —


iron mines at Bara Jamda within Noamundi Police Station in Singh-bhum District have been provided with housing accommodation, drinking water arrangements and medical aid as required under the provisions of the Indian Mines Act, 1952; and if not, why not?


ADVANCES FOR THE AIR    INDIA
INTERNATIONAL

*303. DR. R. P. DUBE: Will the Minister for COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the advances amounting to Rs. 136 lakhs given to the Air India International Ltd., during the years 1952-54, as mentioned at page 10 of the Report of the Ministry of Communications for the year 1953-54, are repayable with interest;

(b) if so, the rate of interest charged on those advances; and

(c) the number of years in which those advances are repayable?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N. DATAR): (a), (b) and (c). It has been decided that funds provided for the acquisition of assets should be treated as capital and

